

X

SLP(C)No. 14058 OF 2000
ITEM No.38

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14058/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2000 in ASN 2051/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BODASINGI NARASIMHULU & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With
R.P(C)No.238/2001
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and ad-interim ex-party stay)

Date : 29/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C)14058/00 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

in RP 238/01 Mr. L.Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.
Mr. K.C. Sudershan,Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthu Raj,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP(C)14058/00 Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

in RP 238/01 Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Eight weeks' is granted to the petitioner to deposit
the further difference amount on account of interest payable on
solatium.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master