

Æ!

SLP(C)No. 14058 OF 2000
ITEM No.18

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14058/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2000 in ASN 2051/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BODASINGI NARASIMHULU & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

W I T H

R.P(C)No.238/2001 in SLP(C) No.19320/2000

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 04/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Santhanan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar P.,Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

S.L.P.(C) NO.14058/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard
on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional
documents, if any, within six weeks.

Stay, already granted, to continue.

....2/-

: 2 :

R.P.(C) NO.238/2001 IN SLP(C) NO.19320/2000@@

CC

The order dated 04.12.2000 is recalled and the
special leave petition is restored to its original number.

The review petition is, accordingly, allowed in terms of the signed order.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks.

Tag both the appeals together.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Assistant Registrar

Signed order in RP (C) No.238 of 2001 is placed on the file.

.PA
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.PL62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO.238 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN@@
CC

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.19320 OF 2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

A.P.S.R.T.C. Petitioner

Versus

Manda China Kameswaramma & Ors. Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard.

The order dated 04.12.2000 is recalled and the special leave petition is restored to its original number. The review petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.SP1

.....J.
(DORAISWAMY RAJU)

.....J.

(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi,
April 04, 2003.