

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3369 OF 2003

A.P.S.R.T.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANDA CHINA KAMESWARAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3(a) and 3(b) are reported to be dead.  
Petitioner to take necessary steps within four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master