

ũ
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3369 OF 2003

A.P.S.R.T.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANDA CHINA KAMESWARAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P. Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the order of the court steps have not been taken by the counsel to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent Nos. 3(a) and 3(b). Let this be done within four weeks' subject to payment of costs of Rs. 2000/- to Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master